Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA			
		Execution Date		
Marcello ALLEGRE	 ГТІ	09/30/2008		
Alessio MORICONI		09/30/2008		
Andrea ARAMINI				
Maria Candida CES	 TA	09/29/2008		
Andrea BECCARI		09/29/2008		
Riccardo BERTINI			09/29/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Dompe pha.r.ma s.p.a.			
Street Address:	Via Campo Di Pile			
ity: L'aquila				
State/Country:				
Postal Code:				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
		2094837	4837	
	JL_		J	
	E DATA			
CORRESPONDENC				
CORRESPONDENC				
Fax Number:	(617)428-			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent via US N	fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	<i>be sent via US N</i> 61742802	<i>Aail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 200		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	<i>be sent via US N</i> 61742802 patentadr	<i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 200 ninistrator@clarkelbing.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	<i>be sent via US M</i> 61742802 patentadr e: Susan M.	<i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 200 ninistrator@clarkelbing.com Michaud, Ph.D.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	<i>be sent via US N</i> 61742802 patentadr e: Susan M. Clark & E	<i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 200 ninistrator@clarkelbing.com Michaud, Ph.D. Ibing LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>be sent via US N</i> 61742802 patentadr e: Susan M. Clark & E 101 Fede	<i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 200 ninistrator@clarkelbing.com Michaud, Ph.D. Ibing LLP ral Street		
<i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	<i>be sent via US N</i> 61742802 patentadr e: Susan M. Clark & E 101 Fede	<i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 200 ninistrator@clarkelbing.com Michaud, Ph.D. Ibing LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>be sent via US N</i> 61742802 patentadr e: Susan M. Clark & E 101 Fede Boston, N	<i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 200 ninistrator@clarkelbing.com Michaud, Ph.D. Ibing LLP ral Street		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	<i>be sent via US N</i> 61742802 patentadr e: Susan M. Clark & E 101 Fede Boston, N	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 200 ninistrator@clarkelbing.com Michaud, Ph.D. Ibing LLP ral Street MASSACHUSETTS 02110	PATENT	

Total Attachments: 3 source=50600_002001_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=50600_002001_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=50600_002001_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Marcello Allegretti	L'aquila	Italy
Alessio Moriconi	L'aquila	Italy
Andrea Aramini	L'aquila	Italy
Maria Candida Cesta	L'aquila	Italy
Andrea Beccari	L'aquila	Italy Italy
Riccardo Bertini	L'aquila	Italy

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	Business Address	
Dompé pha.r.ma s.p.a.	Via Campo Di Pile I-67100 L'aquila, Italy	

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Submission Date	Serial Number		
(R)-Arylkylamino Derivatives and Pharmaceutical Compositions Containing Them	May 23, 2008	12/094,837 (national stage of PCT/EP2006/068867, filed November 24, 2006)		

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

30/09/08 Date

Marcello Allegretti

Witness: <u>Houiea</u> Signature nouto

Pianta Morrica

Printed name

30/08/08

Date

sens moren

Alessio Moriconi

Witness:

Moure Routo

Monica Pianta Printed name

Andrea Aramini

Witness: Mouiea Signature Tranto.

Pianta MONICA

Printed name

2019108

Date

30/05/08

Date

Date

103/08 30

Date

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 021712 FRAME: 0599

<u>Honichendide Cesto</u> Maria Candida Cesta

Witness:

Pronta

MONICA PIANTA Printed name

MUL)

Witness: <u>Howe</u> Signature iouto

MONICA PLANTA Printed name

robohall Ria

Riccardo Bertini

Witness:

Mouries Pranto Signature

MONICA PIANTA Printed name

<u>29/09/08</u> Date

290908 Date

23/09/ Date 108

290908 Date

25/091

Date

29 09 2008 Date

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 021712 FRAME: 0600

RECORDED: 10/21/2008